

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CRLA. No. 277 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	18.03.2026	<u>ETD,J</u> Heard Sri G. Gunana Raghav, the learned Amicus Curiae, appearing for the appellant and Sri D.Arun Kumar, learned Additional Pubic Prosecutor for respondent -state. Reserved for Judgment. ETD, J kti	

--	--	--	--

